TARIFF NO. 1

Cancels

TARIFF NO.

of

Company Name: Red Express Dispatching, Inc. d/b/a Red Express Airport Shuttle

Certificate Number:

For the transportation of passengers in the following territory:

Areas between Spokane International Airport and points in Spokane County.

Door-to-door service by reservation only.

Issued by:

Name: Douglas Larsen, President and CEO

Address: 4228 E. Congress

City, State/Zip: Spokane, WA 99223

Telephone No: 509-993-1090 or 509-953-9598

Telefacsimile No.: 509-534-4308 Website: www.redexpress.org

Email: douglascharleslarsen@hotmail.com

Issue Date:	Effective Date:

Company Name: Red Express Dispatching, Inc. d/b/a Red Express Airport Shuttle

RATE SCHEDULE

FROM	TO		FROM	TO	
Zip Code		Rate	Zip Code		Rate
99001	Airport	\$ 16.00	99039	Airport	\$ 65.00
99004	Airport	\$ 16.00	99201	Airport	\$ 16.00
99005	Airport	\$ 47.00	99202	Airport	\$ 18.00
99006	Airport	\$ 55.00	99203	Airport	\$ 20.00
99012	Airport	\$ 70.00	99204	Airport	\$ 22.00
99016	Airport	\$ 42.00	99205	Airport	\$ 22.00
99018	Airport	\$ 75.00	99206	Airport	\$ 29.00
99019	Airport	\$ 41.00	99207	Airport	\$ 21.00
99021	Airport	\$ 39.00	99208	Airport	\$ 25.00
99022	Airport	\$ 17.00	99212	Airport	\$ 24.00
99025	Airport	\$ 46.00	99216	Airport	\$ 32.00
99026	Airport	\$ 41.00	99217	Airport	\$ 28.00
99027	Airport	\$ 41.00	99218	Airport	\$ 34.00
99030	Airport	\$ 65.00	99223	Airport	\$ 26.00
99036	Airport	\$ 39.00	99224	Airport	\$ 17.00

NOTE: The Company operates 365 days a year.

Issue Date: Effective Date:

Issued By: Douglas Larsen, President and CEO

Company Name: Red Express Dispatching, Inc. d/b/a Red Express Airport Shuttle

PASSENGER RULES

Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their 4th birthday. Passengers under 4 years of age will not be transported without a parent or guardian riding with or personally picking and dropping off at all destinations.

Animals: Service animals traveling with passengers will be carried free of charge. Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger. Other pets will be transported free of charge and only when they are housed in pet carrier.

Children's fares: Children under 4 years of age, when accompanied by a paying adult will be carried at no charge. Parents or guardian must provide a state-approved child car seat.

Objectionable passengers: The Company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs or alcohol, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers. The carrier also reserves the right to refuse carriage of any materials that the carrier considers unsafe and not in the best interest of the passengers.

Schedule maintenance: Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad road conditions, snow storms or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier and does not guarantee arrival at, or departure from, any point at any specific time. The carrier endeavors to maintain time schedules provided, but does not guarantee to be able to do so at all times due to conditions listed above.

Pickups and drop offs: Reservation only - reservations must include a physical address with zip code and telephone or cellular phone number.

Ticket limitation: Fares will be paid upon completion of service.

Refunds: Fares are paid only upon completion of service therefore, refunding for unused service does not apply.

Assessing Rates: Service is by reservation only. Driver will collect fares at the time of delivery to the final destination.

Issue Date: Effective Date:

Issued By: Douglas Larsen, President and CEO

Company Name: Red Express Dispatching, Inc. d/b/a Red Express Airport Shuttle

PASSENGER RULES (continued)

Baggage: Baggage not to exceed 50 lbs per bag, and may not exceed 2 bags and one carry-on per person. A charge of \$5.00 will be assessed for each bag weighing over 50 lbs. Items such as skis or bicycles will be carried free of charge.

Baggage Liability: Company assumes liability for loss or damage of checked baggage of \$250 per adult fare and \$100 per child fare.

Excess Baggage Liability: A customer may declare additional baggage value not to exceed \$1,000. The company will assume liability for loss or damage up to the declared amount for an additional charge of \$25.00 per \$100 of excess declared value.

Baggage Liability exclusions: Company will not offer excess liability for items of extraordinary value such as negotiable instruments, papers, money, manuscripts, irreplaceable publications, documents, jewelry or watches.

Issue Date: Effective Date:

Issued By: Douglas Larsen, President and CEO